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1 GIMBERT Johan AMSL Frejus SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli 1:43.633 10 - - 10 31.589 38.841 33.131 1:43.561

2 GREGORIO Matthieu Aspi Racing SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli 1:43.782 11 0.149 0.149 11 31.436 38.866 33.144 1:43.446

3 ARBEL Loic MC Passion Vitesse SSP Yamaha Pirelli 1:43.865 9 0.232 0.083 9 31.663 38.924 33.201 1:43.788

4 FALCONE Vincent MC Pecquencourt SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli 1:43.985 9 0.352 0.120 10 31.580 39.132 33.273 1:43.985

5 DEBISE Valentin ASM Armagnac Bigorre SSP Yamaha Michelin 1:44.509 3 0.876 0.524 5 31.939 39.063 33.507 1:44.509

6 TANGRE Cedric MC Meymacois SSP Yamaha Pirelli 1:45.370 6 1.737 0.861 8 32.079 39.503 33.788 1:45.370

7 DE LA VEGA Enzo Racing MC Laurentin SSP Yamaha Pirelli 1:45.505 9 1.872 0.135 10 32.204 39.362 33.788 1:45.354

8 PEDENEAU Mateo Pole Mecanique MC SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli 1:45.525 4 1.892 0.020 10 31.990 39.633 33.808 1:45.431

9 MILLE Dylan MC Chanaz SSP Yamaha Pirelli 1:45.888 4 2.255 0.363 4 32.319 39.688 33.881 1:45.888

10 PERRIN Bartholome Val de Vienne Moto SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli 1:45.935 6 2.302 0.047 9 32.175 39.558 34.030 1:45.763

11 LUSSIANA Matthieu Moto Team 95 SSP Yamaha Dunlop 1:45.936 3 2.303 0.001 5 32.057 39.700 33.769 1:45.526

12 ROLLET Adrien Pole Mecanique MC SSP Yamaha Pirelli 1:46.241 6 2.608 0.305 10 32.159 39.907 33.868 1:45.934

13 DA CUNHA Florent MC de Lyon et du Rho… SSP Challenger Motosbo… Pirelli 1:46.999 10 3.366 0.758 11 32.421 40.075 34.082 1:46.578

14 AEBI Killian MC Circuit Jura Sud SSP Challenger Yamaha Dunlop 1:47.085 5 3.452 0.086 6 32.390 40.209 34.399 1:46.998

15 LAURENT Pierre AS Loisir Off Road SSP Triumph Michelin 1:47.399 7 3.766 0.314 8 32.226 40.505 34.607 1:47.338

16 PONCET Diego MC Annemasse SSP Challenger Kawasaki Pirelli 1:47.766 5 4.133 0.367 8 32.480 40.274 34.419 1:47.173

17 DI LORENZO Lilian Activbike SSP Yamaha Pirelli 1:47.808 5 4.175 0.042 11 32.483 40.320 34.772 1:47.575

18 ROUSSILLON Maxime Ass MC Macon SSP Challenger Yamaha Michelin 1:47.900 10 4.267 0.092 10 32.823 40.364 34.595 1:47.782

19 LONGEARET Kevin Track Normandy Team SSP Yamaha Dunlop 1:48.032 5 4.399 0.132 10 32.723 40.317 34.660 1:47.700

20 BRENON Corentin MC Angevin SSP Kawasaki Michelin 1:48.565 6 4.932 0.533 9 33.061 40.620 34.738 1:48.419

21 CAZARD Gabin MC Riding Sensation SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli 1:48.774 7 5.141 0.209 8 32.754 41.184 34.680 1:48.618

22 BEAUMONT Exupery Team 6 eme Avenue SSP Challenger Yamaha Dunlop 1:48.924 6 5.291 0.150 9 32.809 40.659 35.158 1:48.626

23 MALTERRE Charly First Bike Academy SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli 1:48.957 12 5.324 0.033 12 33.107 40.911 34.631 1:48.649

24 DELRIEUX Mathieu Pole Mecanique MC SSP Yamaha Pirelli 1:49.126 7 5.493 0.169 12 32.640 40.571 35.265 1:48.476

25 CHAPEAU Antoine MC Nevers SSP Triumph Michelin 1:49.495 2 5.862 0.369 7 32.617 41.277 35.433 1:49.327

26 PERON Felix ASM Armagnac Bigorre SSP Yamaha Pirelli 1:49.605 6 5.972 0.110 8 33.060 41.386 35.034 1:49.480

27 LAPIERRE Marceau Fast 48 SSP Yamaha Pirelli 1:49.646 6 6.013 0.041 11 32.863 41.242 35.444 1:49.549

28 NEGRIER Alexy Team Lh Racing SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli 1:50.467 11 6.834 0.821 11 33.153 41.644 35.558 1:50.355

29 BIRON Samuel MC Pau Arnos SSP Challenger Yamaha Michelin 1:51.219 10 7.586 0.752 10 33.689 41.591 35.693 1:50.973

30 DUPAU Robin MC de Tayac SSP Yamaha Pirelli 1:51.386 4 7.753 0.167 9 33.035 41.875 35.553 1:50.463

31 LINXE Lucas ASM Armagnac Bigorre SSP Yamaha Pirelli 1:51.463 9 7.830 0.077 11 33.435 41.951 35.679 1:51.065

32 BARRE Paul Val de Vienne Moto SSP Yamaha Dunlop 1:51.626 3 7.993 0.163 3 33.616 41.798 36.212 1:51.626

33 BOURDIN Thomas MC Riding Sensation SSP Yamaha Pirelli 1:52.237 5 8.604 0.611 10 33.515 42.570 36.152 1:52.237

34 GRIMAUDO Thomas Moto Sud Organisation SSP Yamaha Pirelli 1:52.990 8 9.357 0.753 8 34.353 42.284 36.353 1:52.990

35 BEAUMONT Tanguy Team 6 eme Avenue SSP Challenger Yamaha Dunlop 1:53.416 2 9.783 0.426 7 33.755 42.195 36.756 1:52.706

36 KAZMIERSKI Camille MC Riding Sensation SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli 1:55.971 4 12.338 2.555 7 34.986 43.363 37.427 1:55.776

37 GRUAU Loris MC Riding Sensation SSP Challenger Yamaha Pirelli 2:00.868 9 17.235 4.897 9 35.829 45.914 38.709 2:00.452

38 CHAUVEL Loris MC Slider Endurance SSP Challenger Yamaha Michelin 2:14.312 1 30.679 13.444 2 37.004 45.648 38.369 2:01.021

39 HARTMANN Kyrian MC Circuit Jura Sud SSP Challenger Yamaha Dunlop - 0 - - 0 33.603 42.584 - -
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